

## Patels Airtemp (India) Limited

Ref. No.: PAT/SD/Regl. 7(2) PIT/2024-2025/2IX

Date: 2<sup>nd</sup> September, 2024

To,
BSE Limited
Corporate Relation Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai: 400 001

Scrip Code No. 517417 | Script Name: PATELSAI | ISIN: INE082C01024

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure by the Company under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

With reference to the caption subject and on the basis of intimation given by the Acquirer namely, Mr. Sanjivkumar N. Patel, being son of Late Shri Narayanbhai G. Patel and Promoter of Patels Airtemp (India) Limited (Target Company – TC) on 2<sup>nd</sup> September, 2024, we hereby disclose that said Acquirer has acquired by way of Transmission 227,776 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each representing 4.16% of the total issued and paid-up share capital of Target Company-TC on 31<sup>st</sup> August, 2024 (Date of Intimation as Received from Depository Participant – DP) from Late Shri Narayanbhai G. Patel, one of the Promoter of the TC due to his sad demise as per his Will.

Shares have been transmitted resulting from a Will left behind by Late Shri Narayanbhai G. Patel and as per Regulation 10(1) (g) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

In this regard, we hereby notify and enclosed herewith the following disclosures as required under the aforesaid regulations:

- 1) Form C under Reg. 7(2) of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015; and
- 2) Disclosure under Reg. 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

For Patels Airtemp (India) Limited

Nikhil M. Patel Company Secretary & Compliance Officer (Membership No. A6814)

Encl: As above



Rakanpur Works:

805, 806, 807, 810, Rakanpur 382 722, Via : Sola - Bhadaj Village, Ta. : Kalol, Dist. : Gandhinagar, Gujarat, India. Ph. : +91 2764 286634 / 35, 286480 / 81,

Fax: +91 2764 286301 Email: works@patelsairtemp.com Dudhai Works :

Survey No.: 100, Gam: Dudhai 382 715 Ta.: Kadi, Dist.: Mehsana, Gujarat, India. Ph.: +91 2764 286634 / 35, 286480 / 81, Fax: +91 2764 286301

Email: works@patelsairtemp.com

Regd. Office:

5th Floor, Kalpana Complex, Nr. Memnagar Fire Station, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380 009. Gujarat, India. Ph.: +91 79 27913694 / 95 / 96

Ph.: +91 79 27913694 / 95 / 96 Fax: +91 79 27913693 Email: project@patelsairtemp.co.in ASME "U" / "U2" / "S" NATIONAL BOARD "NB" / "R" MEMBER OF : HTRI - USA

ISO 9001 : 2015 ISO 14001 : 2015 ISO 45001 : 2018

CIN NO. L29190GJ1992PLC017801

## Sanjivkumar N. Patel

357, Lane 18, Satyagrah Chhavani Society, Satellite Road, Ahmedabad: 380 015

Date: 2nd September, 2024

To, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer PATELS AIRTEMP (INDIA) LIMITED 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Kalpana Complex, Near Memnagar Fire Sta., Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380009

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosures under Reg. 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and Reg. 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

With reference to the aforesaid Regulation, I, Sanjivkumar N. Patel, being son of Late Shri Narayanbhai G. Patel and Acquirer and Promoter of Patels Airtemp (India) Limited (Target Company - TC), hereby disclose that I have acquired by Transmission 2,27,776 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each representing 4.16% of the total issued and paid-up share capital of Target Company-TC on 31st August, 2024 (Date of Intimation as Received from Depository Participant -DP) from Late Shri Narayanbhai G. Patel, one of the Promoter of the TC due to his sad demise as per his Will.

Shares have been transmitted resulting from a Will left behind by Late Shri Narayanbhai G. Patel and as per Regulation 10(1)(g) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

In this regard, I hereby submit the following disclosures as required under the aforesaid Regulations;

1) Disclosure under Reg. 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011; and

2) Form C under Reg. 7(2) of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

Sanjivkumar N. Patel

(Acquirer and Promoter of TC)

Encl: As stated above Place: Ahmedabad

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY

For, Patels Airtemp (India) Ltd.

Company Secretary

## Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Patels Airtemp (India) Limited					
		(Script Code: 517417, Script Name: PATELSAI)					
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)/Seller and Persons	Sanjivkumar N. Patel (Promoter of TC)					
	Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	(Son (immediate relative) of Late Shri Narayanbha G. Patel, one of the Promoter of TC)					
	•						
3.	Whether the acquirer/seller belongs to	Yes – Promoter					
	Promoter / Promoter Group						
4.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited					
_	shares of TC are listed						
5.	Details of acquisition/disposal/holding of	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total			
	shares/ voting rights/holding of the acquirer		share / voting	diluted share			
-	and PAC		capital wherever	/ voting			
	Before the acquisition <del>/sell</del> under		applicable (*)	capital of			
-	consideration, holding of:			TC(**)			
-	a) Shares carrying voting rights	183,500	3.35	3.35			
	b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance		<u>.</u>				
	(pledge/lien/non-disposal						
-	undertaking/others)						
	c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	•	-				
	d) Warrants / convertible securities / any						
	other instrument that entitles the acquirer						
	to receive shares carrying voting rights in						
	the TC						
-	(specify holding in each category)						
	e) Total (a+b+c+d)	183,500	3.35	3.35			
	Details of acquisition/sale						
	<ul> <li>a) Share carrying voting rights acquired / sold</li> </ul>	227,776	4.16	4.16			
	b) Voting rights (VR) acquired / sold otherwise	-	-				
	than by shares						
	c) Warrants / convertible securities / any	-	•				
	other instrument that entitles the acquirer						
	to receive shares carrying voting rights in						
	the TC						
	(specify holding in each category)						
	d) Shares encumbered / invoked/ released by						
	the acquirer						
	e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	227,776	4.16	4.16			
	After the acquisition <del>/ sale</del> , holding of:						
	a) Shares carrying voting rights	411,276	7.51	7.51			
	b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	•				
	c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-					
	d) Warrants / convertible securities / any	-	-				
	otherwise instrument that entitles the						
	acquirer to receive shares carrying voting						
	rights in the TC						
	(specify holding in each category)						
	e) Total (a+b+c+d)	411,276	7.51				

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY For, Patels Airtemp (India) Ltd.

Company Secretary

6.	Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market/ off market / public issue / right issue/ preferential allotment/ inter-se transfer etc.).	Off Market – Transmission of shares due to sad demise of Late Shri Narayanbhai G. Patel one of the Promoter of the TC as per his Will.  Shares have been transmitted to the immediate relative resulting from a Will left behind by Late Shri Narayanbhai G. Patel and as per Regulation 10(1)(g) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.
7.	Date of acquisition / sales of shares / VR-or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	31 <sup>st</sup> August, 2024 (Date of Intimation as Received from Depository Participant – DP)
8.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale (*)	54,70,240 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each, aggregating to Rs. 5,47,02,400/- only.
9.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale (*)	54,70,240 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each, aggregating to Rs. 5,47,02,400/- only.
10.	Total diluted share / voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	54,70,240 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each, aggregating to Rs. 5,47,02,400/- only.

- (\*) Total share capital / voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the Company to the Stock Exchange under Regulations 31(1)(b) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the Acquirer / Seller/ Authorised Signatory

Sanjivkumar N. Patel

(Acquirer and Promoter of TC)

Date: 2<sup>nd</sup> September, 2024

Place: Ahmedabad

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY

For, Patels Airtemp (India) Ltd.

Company Secretary

## SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7(2) read with Regulations 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of Company: PATELS AIRTEMP (INDIA) LIMITED (Script Code: 517417, Script Name: PATELSAI)

ISIN of the Company: INE082C01024

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relative of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulations 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	er of the	Securities held prior to acquisition/ disposal		Securities acquired/ <del>disposed</del>			Securities held post acquisition/ <del>disposal</del>		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ disposal of shares, specify		Date of intimation to company	Mode of acquisition /disposal (on market/ public/	Exchange on which the trade was executed	
		Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlements etc.)	No. and % of share holding	Type of securities (For eg.  - Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlement, etc.)	No.	Value	Transaction Type (Purchase/sale Pledge / Revocation / Invocation/ Others-please specify)	Type of securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlement, etc.)	No. and % of shareholdin g	From	То		rights/ preferential offer/ off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	
	_	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Sanjivkumar N. Patel (DIN: 02794095) Address:	Promoter	Equity Shares	183,500 (3.35)%	Equity Shares	227,776 (4.16%)	NIL	Purchase (Acquiered by way of Transmission)	Equity Shares		31-08-2024 (Date of Intimation as Received		2nd September, 2024	Off Market – Transmission of shares due to sad demise of	BSE Ltd.
357/18 Satyagrah Chhavani Society, Satellite Road, Satellite, Ahmedabad city, Manekbaug,	ety,							from Depository Participant – DP)		Late Shri Narayanbhai G. Patel one of the Promoter of the TC as per his Will.				
Ahmedabad - 380015 PAN : ACNPP1914D Contact No.:-													Shares have been transmitted to the immediate	
+91- 9099303000													relative resulting from a Will left behind by Late Shri Narayanbhai G. Patel and as	
													per Regulation 10(1)(g) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of	
												,	Shares and Takeovers)	

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY
For, Patels Airtemp (India) Ltd.
Company Secretary

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7(2) read with Regulations 6(2) - Continual Disclosure]

Name of Company: PATELS AIRTEMP (INDIA) LIMITED (Script Code: 517417, Script Name: PATELSAI)

ISIN of the Company: INE082C01024

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Tra	Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc.)							
Type of contract	Contract specifications	Buy		Sell				
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)			
16	17	18 .	19	20	21	22		
	Not Applicable							

Signature: Name:

**Designation:** 

(Acquirer and Promoter of TC)

Date:

2nd September, 2024

Place:

Ahmedabad

For, Patels Airtemp (India) Ltd.

Company Secretary